FandP-E2/19/2025-FandP G.O.(Rt)No.42/2025/F&P



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Fisheries and Ports Department- Issuance of certificate of compliance for NSPC clearance for Azhikkal Port-Administrative sanction accorded-Orders issued.

## FISHERIES AND PORTS (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.42/2025/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-01-2025

Read: 1 Letter No.HOKMB-TVM/504/2024-A1(Fin) dated 25-11-2024 from the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board, Thiruvananthapuram.

2 Minutes of the Departmental Working Group meeting held on 01/01/2025

## **ORDER**

Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board as per letter read above has furnished a proposal for administrative sanction for the issuance of certificate of compliance for NSPC clearance for Azhikkal Port for an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only) by debiting the expenditure from the H/A 5051-02-200-83-Development of Azhikkal Port.

- 2. The Departmental Working Group meeting held on 01/01/2025 considered the proposal and approved.
- 3. Government are pleased to accord administrative sanction for the issuance of certificate of compliance for NSPC clearance for Azhikkal Port for an amount of Rs.10,00,000/-(Rupees Ten Lakh only) by debiting the expenditure from the H/A 5051-02-200-83-Development of Azhikkal Port.

(By order of the Governor)
GIRIJA KUMARI G
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board, Thiruvananthapuram.

FandP-E2/19/2025-FandP G.O.(Rt)No.42/2025/F&P

Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Information Officer, Web&New Media(for publishing in the Govt.website) Stock file/office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer